## **Lynn Ferris**

Lynn Ferris is a signature member of the American Watercolor Society, the National Watercolor Society, and the Transparent Watercolor Society of America. Her work was the subject of a feature articles in both "Watercolor" magazine and "The Art of Watercolour" and can be seen the prestigious Splash series of books published by North Light. She has served as a judge for the Brevard Watercolor Society "A Splash of Watercolor" exhibit, The Tioga Winter Fine Arts Festival, The Mid- Southern Watercolorists, and numerous others.



Her many awards include "Best of Show" in both the Florida Watercolor Society and Tallahassee Watercolor Society annual exhibits. She has been an award winner in "The Artist's Magazine" All-Media competition. Look for Lynn's instructional articles in the "The Artist's Magazine" and "Watercolor Artist".

A sought after instructor, Lynn teaches to sold out workshops both nationally and internationally.